SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13576/2015

THE HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Alok Sangwan, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, adv.

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr.Vaibhav Tomar, Ld.counsel appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 03.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB