INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13576/2015

THE HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ CHAWLA

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Alok Sangwan, AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List the matter again on 20.01.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

SB Signature Not Verification Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.11.03 15:35:07 TLT Reason: